

MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN July 3, 2023, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1) Opening of Meeting
- 2) Departmental Reports
- 3) PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2023-5 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
 CHAPTER 156 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED
 "BUILDING PERMIT FEES"
- 4) PUBLIC HEARING READING ORDINANCE 2023-6 AUTHORIZING AND ENCOURAGING ELECTRIC VEHICLESUPPLY/SERVICE EQUIPMENT (EVSE) AND MAKE-READY PARKING SPACES
- 5) PUBLIC HEARING READING ORDINANCE 2023-7 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 239 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "PEDDLING AND SOLICITING"
- 6) PUBLIC HEARING READING ORDINANCE 2023-8 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY,
 APPROPRIATING \$55,000 FOR THE ACQUISITION OF VARIOUS VEHICLES
 AND PIECES OF CAPITAL EQUIPMENT AND TOWNSHIP IMPROVEMENTS
- 7) PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2023-9 ORDINANCE FOR ADOPTION OF THE FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN

AN ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AMENDING THE BERLIN TOWNSHIP CODE OF ORDINANCES TO REPEAL CHAPTER 176, FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION; TO ADOPT A NEW CHAPTER 176; TO ADOPT FLOOD HAZARD MAPS; TO DESIGNATE A FLOODPLAIN ADMNISTRATOR; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- 8) RESOLUTION 2023-130 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LETTER OF RESIGNATION FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP POLICE OFFICER KEVIN SHORT EFFECTIVE JUNE 21, 2023.
- 9) RESOLUTION 2023-131 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LETTER OF RETIREMENT FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP POLICE LT. GARY SHEEHAN EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2023.
- 10) RESOLUTION 2023-132 RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LETTER OF RETIREMENT FOR BERLIN TOWNSHIP POLICE SGT. DONALD STEEN EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2023.
- 11) <u>RESOLUTION 2023-133 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE ISSUANCE OF AN OFF-PREMISE RAFFLE LICENSES FOR VIRTUA HEALTH FOUNDATION.</u>
- 12) RESOLUTION 2023-134 AUTHORIZATON TO SIGN CONTRACT

 AGREEMENT FOR SHARED SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP

 OF VOORHEESAND THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN FOR CHIEF FINANCIAL

 OFFICER SERVICES.
- 13) RESOLUTION 2023-135 PAYMENT OF BILLS JULY 2023.
- 14) RESOLUTION 2023-136 AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT WITH VOORHEES TOWNSHIP FOR THE SERVICES OF A POLICE CHIEF
- 15) Kennel License
 - 1) Best Friends 585 Route 73, West Berlin NJ 08091
- 16) Approval of June 12, 2023 Meeting Minutes
- 17) All other Business
 - 1) July 4th Parade
- 18) Public Portion
- 19) Adjourn